IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

State of Ohio, ex rel)	Case No. 2016-1164
Katherine S. Jones, et al.,		
Relators, -vs-)	RELATORS' MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION
)	
Jon Husted, Secretary of the State of Ohio, et al.,)	Expedited Election Case Pursuant to S.Ct.Prac.R. 12.08
Respondents.)	S.Gt.PfdC.R. 12.00
James Kinsman, Esq. (S.Ct. #0090038) P.O. Box 24313		DEAN HOLMAN Medina County Prosecutor
Cincinnati, OH 45224 (513) 549-3369 james@jkinsmanlaw.com		William L. Thorne, Esq. (0024194) Brian M. Richter, Esq. (0040409) Lee R. Potts, Esq. (0093120)
Terry J. Lodge, Esq. (S.Ct. #0029271) 316 N. Michigan St., Suite 520 Toledo, OH 43604-5627		Assistant Prosecuting Attorneys 72 Public Square Medina, Ohio 44256 330-723-9536 330-764-8400
(419) 205-7084 lodgelaw@yahoo.com		bthorne@medinaco.org brichter@medinaco.org lpotts@medinaco.org
Co-counsel for Relators		MICHAEL DEWINE (0009181) Ohio Attorney General
		Nichole M. Koppitch (0082129) Steven T. Voigt (0092879) Assistant Attorneys General Constitutional Offices Section 30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215 614-466-2872 nichole.koppitch@ohioattorneygeneral.gov steven.voigt@ohioattorneygeneral.gov
September 9, 2016		Attorneys for Respondents

Curt C. Hartman (0064242) Law Firm of Curt C. Hartman 7394 Ridgepoint Drive, Suite 8 Cincinnati, OH 45230 hartmanlawfirm@fuse.net

Counsel for Amicus Curiae Michael K. Baach, Northern Medina County Chamber Alliance, Greater Medina Chamber of Commerce, Medina County Economic Development Corporation and Wadsworth Area Chamber of Commerce

L. Bradfield Hughes (0070997) (Counsel of Record) Kathleen M. Trafford(0021753) Porter Wright Morris & Arthur LLP 41 South High Street Columbus, Ohio 43215-6194 Tel: (614) 227-2053 Fax: (614) 227-2100

Fax: (614) 227-2100 bhughes@porterwright.com ktrafford@porterwright.com

Counsel for Amici Curiae The Ohio Chamber of Commerce, Affiliated Construction Trades Ohio Foundation, and The American Petroleum Institute

Chad A Endsley (0080648) (Counsel of Record)
Leah F. Curtis (0086257)
Amy M. Milam (0082375)
Ohio Farm Bureau Federation 280 N. High Street, Floor 6
P.O. Box 182383
Columbus, OH 43218
Telephone: (614) 246-8258
Facsimile: (614) 246-8658
cendsley@ofbf.org
lcurtis@ofbf.org
amilam@ofbf.org

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESi	i
MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION	1
MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT	3
I. Facts and Procedural Background.	3
II. Argument	4
A. An O.R.C. § 307.94 review of the Board of Elections ruling in common pleas court is only available when the Board has actually ruled that a petition is invalid, and in any event is precluded when the Secretary of State renders a decision pursuant to O.R.C. § 3501.11(X)	
B. Even if the O.R.C. § 307.94 court review procedure were theoretically available here, the court would not have been able to issue a ruling within the time line contemplated by the statute	ŝ
C. An O.R.C. § 307.95 protest of the Secretary's decision under O.R.C. § 3501.11(X) is redundant and not legally required	7
CONCLUSION	7
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE10)

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

139 Ohio St.3d 212, 11 N.E.3d 222, 2014-Ohio-1940 (2014)	7
State ex rel. Huebner v. W. Jefferson Village Council, 75 Ohio St.3d 381, 662 N.E.2d 339 (1995)	7
State ex rel. Meigs Cty. Home Rule Commt. v. Meigs Co. Bd. of Commrs., 2015-Ohio-3701, 44 N.E.3d 950 (Fourth Dist. 2015)	5
Statutes	
O.R.C. § 307.94	1, 4-6
O.R.C. § 307.95	4, 7, 9
O.R.C. § 3501.11	3-7
Rules	
S.Ct.Prac.R. 18.02	1, 7
